TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amended and Restated Trademark Property Security Agreement relating to Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement recorded on 4/29/1999 at Reel/Frame 1886/0081

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anvil Knitwear, Inc.		02/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association
Street Address:	1133 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1659008	ANVIL
Registration Number:	0783710	ANVIL
Registration Number:	0903069	ANVIL
Registration Number:	2201382	ANVIL
Registration Number:	2418031	ANVIL
Registration Number:	3083117	ANVIL
Registration Number:	2893048	ANVIL
Registration Number:	2630395	ANVIL
Registration Number:	0783711	
Registration Number:	2409194	
Registration Number:	3098436	
Registration Number:	1289117	BEACH BUM
Registration Number:	0252466	BROADSTREET'S

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0390

900069255

Registration Number:	2487135	COTTON DELUXE CASUALS
Registration Number:	2801967	COTTON DELUXE
Registration Number:	0838834	DOLPHIN
Registration Number:	1805391	HIGH FREQUENCY
Registration Number:	0739421	PREP CLUB
Registration Number:	1828907	SCORE BOARD
Registration Number:	2082066	SCOREBOARD
Serial Number:	76665067	SPILL GUARD
Registration Number:	0651789	SUN TEE
Registration Number:	2161820	SUN TEE
Registration Number:	2366641	TEAK
Registration Number:	2095691	TEAK
Registration Number:	2501952	TOWELS PLUS
Registration Number:	2608238	TOWELS PLUS
Registration Number:	1619239	VALUE T
Registration Number:	0546897	WONDERKNIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-6104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-905-3665

Email: cpellegrino@oshr.com

Correspondent Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn: Cathleen A. Pellegrino
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Cretella	
Signature:	/James M. Cretella/	
Date:	02/13/2007	

Total Attachments: 68 source=ANVIL#page1.tif source=ANVIL#page2.tif source=ANVIL#page3.tif source=ANVIL#page4.tif source=ANVIL#page5.tif source=ANVIL#page6.tif source=ANVIL#page7.tif source=ANVIL#page8.tif source=ANVIL#page9.tif source=ANVIL#page9.tif

source=ANVIL#page10.tif source=ANVIL#page11.tif source=ANVIL#page12.tif source=ANVIL#page13.tif source=ANVIL#page14.tif source=ANVIL#page15.tif source=ANVIL#page16.tif source=ANVIL#page17.tif source=ANVIL#page18.tif source=ANVIL#page19.tif source=ANVIL#page20.tif source=ANVIL#page21.tif source=ANVIL#page22.tif source=ANVIL#page23.tif source=ANVIL#page24.tif source=ANVIL#page25.tif source=ANVIL#page26.tif source=ANVIL#page27.tif source=ANVIL#page28.tif source=ANVIL#page29.tif source=ANVIL#page30.tif source=ANVIL#page31.tif source=ANVIL#page32.tif source=ANVIL#page33.tif source=ANVIL#page34.tif source=ANVIL#page35.tif source=ANVIL#page36.tif source=ANVIL#page37.tif source=ANVIL#page38.tif source=ANVIL#page39.tif source=ANVIL#page40.tif source=ANVIL#page41.tif source=ANVIL#page42.tif source=ANVIL#page43.tif source=ANVIL#page44.tif source=ANVIL#page45.tif source=ANVIL#page46.tif source=ANVIL#page47.tif source=ANVIL#page48.tif source=ANVIL#page49.tif source=ANVIL#page50.tif source=ANVIL#page51.tif source=ANVIL#page52.tif source=ANVIL#page53.tif source=ANVIL#page54.tif source=ANVIL#page55.tif source=ANVIL#page56.tif source=ANVIL#page57.tif source=ANVIL#page58.tif source=ANVIL#page59.tif source=ANVIL#page60.tif source=ANVIL#page61.tif source=ANVIL#page62.tif source=ANVIL#page63.tif

source=ANVIL#page64.tif source=ANVIL#page65.tif source=ANVIL#page66.tif source=ANVIL#page67.tif source=ANVIL#page68.tif

SCHEDULE A to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Trademarks and Applications

MARK	ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.	ORIGINAL APPLICATION DATE	ORIGINAL REGISTRATION NO.
Anvil	74/115,867	11/16/1990	1,659,008
Anvil	72/190,854	4/13/1964	783,710
Anvil	360,621	5/25/1970	903,069
Anvil	75/361,554	9/23/1997	2,201,382
Anvil	75/524,866	7/24/1998	2,418,031
Anvil	76/135,387	9/26/2000	3,083,117
Anvil (Pink Label)	76/559816	10/30/2003	2,893,048
Anvil and Anvil Design	76/182,193	12/18/2000	2,630,395
Anvil Design	190,855	4/13/1964	783,711
Anvil Design	75/525,252	7/24/1998	2,409,194
Anvil Design	76/224,109	3/13/2001	3,098,436
Beach Bum	73/365,163	5/17/1982	1,289,117
Broadstreet's	271,164	8/17/1928	252,466
Coton Deluxe	76/005,353	3/21/2000	2,487,135
Cotton (design) Deluxe	76/465579	11/8/2002	2,801,967
Dolphin	139,371	3/8/1962	838,834
High Frequency	74/801,352	7/30/1991	1,805,391
Prep Club	135,935	1/15/1962	739,421

Score Board and Design	74/165,306	5/10/1991	1,828,907
Score Board	74/682,693	5/31/1995	2,082,066
Spill Guard and Design	76/665,067		
Sun Tee	72/017,977	10/22/1956	651,789
Sun Tee	75/279,233	4/22/1997	2,161,820
Teak	75/274,345	4/14/1997	2,366,641
Teak	74,707,374	7/20/1995	2,095,691
Towels Plus and Design	76/134,925	9/25/2000	2,501,952
Towels Plus and Design	76/237,460	4/6/2001	2,608,238
Value T	74/006,416	11/30/1989	1,619,239
Wonderknit	71/594,239	3/18/1950	546,897

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated February 5, 2007, is by and between ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), having its chief executive office at 228 East 45th Street, New York, New York 10017, and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation and referred to herein as the "Lender"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor is the owner of the trademarks, trade names, terms, designs and applications therefor described in Exhibit A hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Debtor and Lender have previously entered into the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated March 11, 1999, among Debtor and Lender (as heretofore amended, modified and supplemented, the "Existing Trademark Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in and to the Trademark Property (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, Debtor, certain affiliates of Debtor and Lender have or are about to amend and restate the Loan and Security Agreement, dated March 11, 1999 (as heretofore amended, modified and supplemented, the "Existing Loan Agreement") and the other agreements, documents and instruments executed or delivered in connection therewith (all of the foregoing, together with the Existing Loan Agreement, as heretofore amended, the "Existing Financing Agreements"), pursuant to which amendment and restatement Lender may make loans and advances and provide other financial accommodations to Debtor as set forth in the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith, by and among Debtor, certain affiliates of Debtor and Lender (as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Loan Agreement"), and the other agreements, documents and instruments referred to therein or at any time executed or delivered in connection therewith or related thereto, including, but not limited to, this Agreement (all of the foregoing, together with the Loan Agreement, as the same now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, being collectively referred to herein as the "Financing Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, in order to induce Lender to enter into the Loan Agreement and the other Financing Agreements and to continue to make loans and advances and provide other financial accommodations to Debtor pursuant thereto, Debtor has agreed to grant to Lender certain collateral security and to amend and restate the Existing Trademark Agreement as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby agrees as follows:

783761.1

- GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST. As collateral security for the prompt 1. performance, observance and indefeasible payment in full of all of the Obligations (as hereinafter defined), Debtor hereby grants to Lender (for itself and on behalf of the "Secured Parties" defined in the Loan Agreement), and also confirms, reaffirms, restates and acknowledges its prior grant to Lender of, a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon the following (being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark Property"): (a) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title, and interest in and to (i) all of Debtor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States of America, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, including, without limitation, the trademarks, terms, designs and applications described in Exhibit A hereto, together with all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Debtor's use of any trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, and renewals thereof (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"), and (ii) all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; (c) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; (e) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (f) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all damages and payments or claims by Debtor against third parties for past or future infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. OBLIGATIONS SECURED. The security interest, lien and other interests granted to Lender, for itself and for the benefit of the other Secured Parties, pursuant to this Agreement shall secure the prompt performance, observance and payment in full of any and all obligations, liabilities and indebtedness of every kind, nature and description owing by Debtor to Lender, any of the other Secured Parties, and/or any of their respective affiliates, including principal, interest, charges, fees, costs and expenses, however evidenced, whether as principal, surety, endorser, guarantor or otherwise, whether arising under or otherwise related to or permitted under this Agreement, the Loan Agreement, any of the other Financing Agreements or otherwise, whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether arising before, during or after the initial or any renewal term of the Loan Agreement, or after the commencement of any case with respect to Debtor under the United States Bankruptcy Code or any similar statute (including, without limitation, the payment of interest and other amounts which would accrue and become due but for the commencement of such case, whether or not such amounts are allowed or allowable in whole or in part in such case and including, loans, interest, fees, charges and expenses related thereto and all other obligations of Debtor to Lender or any of the other Secured Parties arising after the commencement of such case), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, joint or several, due or not due, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, or secured or unsecured (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Obligations").
- 3. <u>REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS</u>. Debtor hereby represents, warrants and covenants with and to Lender the following (all of such representations, warranties and covenants being continuing so long as any of the Obligations are outstanding):

783761.1

- (a) Debtor shall pay and perform all of the Obligations according to their terms.
- (b) The Trademark Property is, to the knowledge of the Debtor, valid and subsisting and in full force and effect. Debtor owns the sole, full and clear title thereto, and has the right and power to grant the security interest granted hereunder. Debtor shall, at Debtor's expense, perform such acts and execute such documents as are reasonably requested by Lender in order to maintain the Trademark Property, including, without limitation, the filing of any renewal affidavits and applications. The Trademark Property is not subject to any liens, claims, mortgages, assignments, licenses, security interests or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever, except: (i) the security interests granted hereunder and pursuant to the Loan Agreement, (ii) the security interests permitted under the Loan Agreement and (iii) the licenses permitted under Section 3(c) below.
- (c) Debtor shall not assign, sell, mortgage, lease, transfer, pledge, hypothecate, grant a security interest in or lien upon, encumber, grant an exclusive or non-exclusive license relating to the Trademark Property or otherwise dispose of any of the Trademark Property without the prior written consent of Lender, except as otherwise permitted herein or in the Loan Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed a consent by Lender to any such action, except as such action is expressly permitted hereunder.
- (d) Debtor shall, at Debtor's expense, promptly perform such acts and execute such documents as may be reasonably requested at any time by Lender to evidence, perfect, maintain, record or enforce the security interest in the Trademark Property granted hereunder or to otherwise further the provisions of this Agreement. Debtor hereby authorizes Lender to file one or more financing statements (or similar documents) with respect to the Trademark Property. Debtor further authorizes Lender to have this Agreement or any other similar security agreement filed with the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other appropriate federal, state or government office, or corresponding government offices in countries other than the United States of America.
- (e) As of the date hereof, Debtor does not have any Trademarks registered, or subject to pending applications, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in the United States of America, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, other than those described in Exhibit A hereto and has not granted any licenses with respect thereto other than as set forth in Exhibit B hereto.
- (f) Debtor shall, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Agreement, execute and deliver to Lender five (5) originals of a Special Power of Attorney in the form of Exhibit C annexed hereto for the implementation of the assignment, sale or other disposition of the Trademark Property pursuant to Lender's exercise of the rights and remedies granted to Lender hereunder.
- (g) Lender may, in its discretion, pay any amount or do any act which Debtor fails to pay or do as required hereunder or as requested by Lender to preserve, defend, protect, maintain, record or enforce the Obligations, the Trademark Property, or the security interest granted hereunder, including, but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges, attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Debtor shall be liable to Lender for any such

783761 1 3

payment, which payment shall be deemed an advance by Lender to Debtor, shall be payable on demand together with interest at the rate then applicable to the Obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement and shall be part of the Obligations secured hereby.

- (h) Debtor shall notify Lender promptly upon filing any application for the registration of a trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in the United States of America, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, unless Debtor has given Lender thirty (30) days prior written notice of such action. If, after the date hereof, Debtor shall (i) obtain any registered trademark or trade name, or apply for any such registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency in the United States of America, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, or (ii) become the owner of any trademark registrations or applications for trademark registration in the United States of America, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, the provisions of Section 1 hereof shall, upon the acquisition of any such trademark, automatically apply thereto. Upon the request of Lender, Debtor shall promptly execute and deliver to Lender any and all agreements, instruments, documents and such other papers as may be requested by Lender to evidence the security interest in such Trademark in favor of Lender.
- (i) Debtor has not abandoned any of the Trademarks and Debtor will not do any act, nor knowingly omit to do any act, whereby the Trademarks may become abandoned, invalidated or unenforceable; provided, that, nothing in the foregoing shall prohibit Debtor from abandoning or permitting to lapse or be cancelled any Trademark that Debtor, in its reasonable business judgment, deems to be of no economic value to Debtor's business; provided, further, that, such abandonment or lapse, to the extent not permitted pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement or by the prior written consent of Lender, shall constitute an Event of Default under the Loan Agreement and this Agreement. Debtor shall notify Lender immediately if it knows or has reason to know of any reason why any application, registration, or recording with respect to the Trademarks may become abandoned, canceled or invalidated.
- (j) Debtor shall render any reasonable assistance, as Lender may request, in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any federal or state court, or any similar office or agency in the United States of America, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, to maintain any application and registration of the Trademarks as Debtor's property and to protect Lender's interest therein, including, where warranted and without limitation, filing of renewals, affidavits of use and/or affidavits of incontestability.
- (k) To the best knowledge of Debtor, no material infringement or unauthorized use presently is being made of any of the Trademarks that would adversely affect in any material respect the fair market value of the Trademark Property or the benefits of this Agreement granted to Lender, including, without limitation, the validity, priority or perfection of the security interest granted herein or the remedies of Lender hereunder. There has been no judgment holding any of the Trademarks invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, nor is the validity or enforceability of any of the Trademarks presently being questioned in any litigation or proceeding to which Debtor is a party. Debtor shall promptly notify Lender if Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) learns of any use by any person of any term or design which infringes on any Trademark

783761.1 4

or is likely to cause confusion with any Trademark. If requested by Lender, Debtor, at Debtor's expense, shall join with Lender in such action as Lender, in Lender's discretion, may deem advisable for the protection of Lender's security interest in and to the Trademarks.

- (l) Debtor assumes all responsibility and liability arising from the use of the Trademarks, and Debtor hereby indemnifies and holds Lender harmless from and against any claim, suit, loss, damage, or expense (including attorneys' fees and legal expenses) related to any claim against Lender arising out of any alleged defect in any product manufactured, promoted, or sold by Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) in connection with any Trademark or out of the manufacture, promotion, labeling, sale or advertisement of any such product by Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof). The foregoing indemnity shall survive the payment of the Obligations, the termination of this Agreement and the termination or non-renewal of the Loan Agreement.
- (m) Debtor shall promptly pay Lender for any and all expenditures made by Lender pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement or for the defense, protection or enforcement of the Obligations, the Trademark Property or the security interests granted hereunder, including, but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges, travel expenses, and attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Such expenditures shall be payable on demand, together with interest at the rate then applicable to the Obligations set forth in the Financing Agreements and shall be part of the Obligations secured hereby.
- 4. <u>RIGHTS AND REMEDIES</u>. At any time an Event of Default (as defined in the Loan Agreement) exists or has occurred, in addition to all other rights and remedies of Lender or any of the other Secured Parties, whether provided under this Agreement, the Loan Agreement, the other Financing Agreements, applicable law or otherwise, Lender shall have the following rights and remedies which may be exercised without notice to, or consent by, Debtor except as such notice or consent is expressly provided for under the Financing Agreements.
- (a) Lender may require that neither Debtor nor any affiliate or subsidiary of Debtor make any use of the Trademarks or any marks similar thereto for any purpose whatsoever. Lender may make use of any Trademarks for the sale of goods, completion of work-in-process or rendering of services or otherwise in connection with enforcing any other security interest granted to Lender by Debtor or any subsidiary or affiliate of Debtor or for such other reason as Lender may determine to the extent permitted under the Financing Agreements.
- (b) Lender may grant such license or licenses relating to the Trademark Property for such term or terms, on such conditions, and in such manner, as Lender shall in its discretion deem appropriate. Such license or licenses may be general, special or otherwise, and may be granted on an exclusive or non-exclusive basis throughout all or any part of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries.
- (c) Lender may assign, sell or otherwise dispose of the Trademark Property or any part thereof, either with or without special conditions or stipulations except that if notice to Debtor of intended disposition of any Trademark Property is required by law, the giving of five (5) days' prior written notice to Debtor of any proposed disposition shall be deemed reasonable notice thereof and Debtor waives any other notice with respect thereto. Lender shall have the

783761.1 5

power to buy the Trademark Property or any part thereof, and Lender shall also have the power to execute assurances and perform all other acts which Lender may, in its reasonable discretion, deem appropriate or proper to complete such assignment, sale, or disposition. In any such event, Debtor shall be liable for any deficiency.

- (d) In addition to the foregoing, in order to implement the assignment, sale, or other disposition of any of the Trademark Property pursuant to the terms hereof, Lender may execute and deliver on behalf of Debtor, pursuant to the authority granted in the Powers of Attorney described in Section 3(f) hereof, one or more instruments of assignment of the Trademark Property (or any application, registration, or recording relating thereto), in form suitable for filing, recording, or registration. Debtor agrees to pay Lender on demand all costs incurred in any such transfer of the Trademark Property, including, but not limited to, any taxes, fees, and attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Debtor agrees that Lender have no obligation to preserve rights to the Trademarks against any other parties.
- (e) Lender may first apply the proceeds actually received from any such license, assignment, sale or other disposition of any of the Trademark Property to the actual costs and expenses thereof, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and all legal, travel and other expenses which may be incurred by Lender. Thereafter, Lender may apply any remaining proceeds to such of the Obligations as Lender may in its discretion determine. Debtor shall remain liable to Lender and any of the other Secured Parties for any of the Obligations remaining unpaid after the application of such proceeds, and Debtor shall pay Lender on demand any such unpaid amount, together with interest at the rate then applicable to the Obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- (f) Debtor shall supply to Lender or to Lender's designee, Debtor's knowledge and expertise relating to the manufacture, sale and distribution of the products and services bearing the Trademarks and Debtor's customer lists and other records relating to the Trademarks and the distribution thereof.
- (g) All of Lender's rights and remedies, whether provided under this Agreement, the other Financing Agreements, applicable law, or otherwise, shall be cumulative and not exclusive and shall be enforceable alternatively, successively, or concurrently as Lender may deem expedient. No failure or delay on the part of Lender or any other Secured Party in exercising any of its options, power or rights or partial or single exercise thereof, shall constitute a waiver of such option, power or right.

5. JURY TRIAL WAIVER; OTHER WAIVERS AND CONSENTS; GOVERNING LAW.

(a) The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Agreement and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York but excluding any principles of conflicts of law or other rule of law that would cause the application of the law of any jurisdiction other than the laws of the State of New York.

783761.1

- (b) Debtor irrevocably consents and submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of the State of New York for New York County and the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York, whichever Lender may elect, and waives any objection based on venue or forum non conveniens with respect to any action instituted therein arising under this Agreement or any of the other Financing Agreements or in any way connected with, or related or incidental to, the dealings of the parties hereto in respect of this Agreement or any of the other Financing Agreements or the transactions related hereto or thereto, in each case whether now existing or hereafter arising, and whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, and agrees that any dispute with respect to any such matters shall be heard only in the courts described above (except that Lender shall have the right to bring any action or proceeding against Debtor or its property in the courts of any other jurisdiction which Lender deems necessary or appropriate in order to realize on the Trademark Property or to otherwise enforce its rights against Debtor or its property).
- (c) Debtor hereby waives personal service of any and all process upon it and consents that all such service of process may be made by certified mail (return receipt requested) directed to its address set forth herein and service so made shall be deemed to be completed five (5) days after the same shall have been so deposited in the U.S. mails, or, at Lender's option, by service upon Debtor in any other manner provided under the rules of any such courts. Within thirty (30) days after such service, Debtor shall appear in answer to such process, failing which Debtor shall be deemed in default and judgment may be entered by Lender against Debtor for the amount of the claim and other relief requested.
- (d) DEBTOR AND LENDER EACH HEREBY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION (i) ARISING UNDER THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER FINANCING AGREEMENTS OR (ii) IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF DEBTOR AND LENDER OR ANY OF THE OTHER SECURED PARTIES IN RESPECT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER FINANCING AGREEMENTS OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO OR THERETO IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE. DEBTOR AND LENDER EACH HEREBY AGREE AND CONSENT THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY AND THAT DEBTOR OR LENDER MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OF A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF DEBTOR AND LENDER TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.
- (e) Lender and the other Secured Parties shall not have any liability to Debtor (whether in tort, contract, equity or otherwise) for losses suffered by Debtor in connection with, arising out of, or in any way related to the transactions or relationships contemplated by this Agreement, or any act, omission or event occurring in connection herewith, unless it is determined by a final and non-appealable judgment or court order binding on Lender or such Secured Party that the losses were the result of acts or omissions constituting gross negligence or willful misconduct by Lender or any of the other Secured Parties. In any such litigation, Lender and each of the other Secured Parties shall be entitled to the benefit of the rebuttable presumption

783761.1

that it acted in good faith and with the exercise of ordinary care in the performance by it of the terms of this Agreement.

6. MISCELLANEOUS.

(a) All notices, requests and demands to or upon the respective parties hereto shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been duly given or made: if delivered in person, immediately upon delivery; if by telex, telegram or facsimile transmission, immediately upon sending and upon confirmation of receipt; if by nationally recognized overnight courier service with instructions to deliver the next business day, one (1) business day after sending; and if by registered or certified mail, return receipt requested, five (5) days after mailing. All notices, requests and demands upon the parties are to be given to the following addresses (or to such other address as any party may designate by notice in accordance with this Section):

If to Debtor:

Anvil Knitwear, Inc. 228 East 45th Street

New York, New York 10017

Attention: President

Telephone No.: (212) 476-0350 Telecopy No.: (212) 476-0300

with a copy to:

Dechert LLP

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10112-2200 Attention: Joel H. Levitin, Esq. Telephone No.: (212) 698-3500 Telecopy No.: (212) 698-3599

If to Lender or Secured Parties:

Wachovia Bank, National Association

1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 Attention: Portfolio Manager Telephone No.: (212) 840-2800 Telecopy No.: (212) 545-4283

(b) All references to the plural herein shall also mean the singular and to the singular shall also mean the plural. All references to Debtor, Lender or any of the Secured Parties pursuant to the definitions set forth in the recitals hereto, or to any other person herein, shall include their respective successors and assigns. The words "hereof," "herein," "hereunder," "this Agreement" and words of similar import when used in this Agreement shall refer to this Agreement as a whole and not any particular provision of this Agreement and as this Agreement now exists or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced. An Event of Default shall exist or continue or be continuing until such Event of Default is waived in accordance with Section 6(e) hereof. All references to the term "Person" or "person" herein shall mean any individual, sole proprietorship, partnership, corporation

783761.1

(including, without limitation, any corporation which elects subchapter S status under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended), limited liability company, limited liability partnership, business trust, unincorporated association, joint stock company, trust, joint venture or other entity or any government or any agency or instrumentality or political subdivision thereof. All capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Loan Agreement.

- (c) This Agreement, the other Financing Agreements and any other document referred to herein or therein shall be binding upon Debtor and its successors and assigns and inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Lender and its successors and assigns.
- (d) If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not invalidate this Agreement as a whole, but this Agreement shall be construed as though it did not contain the particular provision held to be invalid or unenforceable and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be construed and enforced only to such extent as shall be permitted by applicable law.
- (e) Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof shall be amended, modified, waived or discharged orally or by course of conduct, but only by a written agreement signed by an authorized officer of Lender and Debtor. None of Lender, any of the other Secured Parties or Debtor shall, by any act, delay, omission or otherwise be deemed to have expressly or impliedly waived any of its respective rights, powers and/or remedies unless such waiver shall be in writing and signed by an authorized officer of Lender and Debtor. Any such waiver shall be enforceable only to the extent specifically set forth therein. A waiver by a party hereto of any right, power and/or remedy on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to or waiver of any such right, power and/or remedy which such party would otherwise have on any future occasion, whether similar in kind or otherwise, unless such waiver expressly provides otherwise.
- (f) This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall have the same force and effect as the delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall also deliver an original executed counterpart, but the failure to do so shall not affect the validity, enforceability or binding effect of this Agreement.

7. ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND RESTATEMENT

(a) Debtor hereby acknowledges, confirms and agrees that: (i) the Existing Trademark Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by Debtor and is in full force and effect as of the date hereof in accordance with the Final Financing Order (as defined in the Loan Agreement); (ii) as set forth in the Final Financing Order (as defined in the Loan Agreement), the agreements and obligations of Debtor contained in the Existing Trademark Agreement constitute legal, valid and binding obligations of Debtor enforceable against it in accordance with the terms thereof, and Debtor has no valid defense, offset or counterclaim to the enforcement of

783761.1

such obligations; and (iii) Lender is entitled to all of the rights, remedies and benefits provided for in the Existing Trademark Agreement.

(b) This Agreement is an amendment and restatement of the Existing Trademark Agreement, the terms and conditions of which are superseded in their entirety by the terms and conditions hereof. The amendment and restatement contained herein shall not, in any manner, be construed to constitute payment of, or impair, limit, cancel or extinguish, or constitute a novation in respect of, the indebtedness and other obligations and liabilities of Debtor evidenced by or arising under the Existing Trademark Agreement, or the liens and security interests securing such indebtedness and other obligations and liabilities.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

783761.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ay and year first above written.	Debtor and Lender have executed this Agreement as of the
	ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.
	By: O 7e
	Name: ANTHONY F CO13400
	Title: President
	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	Ву:

Name:

Title:_____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Lender have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
By: Single
Name: Sang Kim
Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK	·)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this I day of Februs	ry, 2007, before me personally came ANTHON OR SANO, to m, did depose and say, that he is the RESIDENT of
me known who being duly swo	rn did denose and say that he is the /# a SUDBALL Of
ANVII KNITWEAR INC the	corporation described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument: and that he signed h	is name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said
corporation.	
	An Older Man Mar of
	Jacob Holling
	Notary Public
	JACOB HOLLANDER
	Notary Public, State of New York No. 60-5064845
	Certificate Filed in New York Care
	Commission Expires Aug. 26, 20

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIO	NAL ASSOCIATIO	that he is the <u>l. less dest</u> of N, the corporation described in and which ed his name thereto by order of the Board o
		Hora camacha
MARIA CAMP HOGARY PUBLIC, State No.: 01CA50 Qualified in PASS Cirtificate Filed in 1 Communication Expires Oct	e of New York 86952 W County New York County	Notary Public

EXHIBIT A TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

List of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registration Registration Expiration
Trademark Number Date Date

783761.1

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTS	RANT: ANVIL KNIŤ	WEAR, INC.				
Country It Status Sub	Mark Vame Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Otq	Reg
Calced States 10/1/1991 Register COOCS:	ANVIL	74/115,867 10/1/2011	11/16/1990	1,659,008		
Tank top shir	ts, sweat shirts	and knitted dresses				
United States 1/19/1965 Register 300003:	ANVII. ed	72/190,854 1/19/2015	4/13/1964	783,710		
Men's and boy	s' shirts					
United States L1/24/1970 Register COOK:	3.77 V 17 T	360,621 11/24/2010	5/25/1970	903, 069		
Men's, women	e, boys', girls'	, and children's shir	6 8			
United States 14/3/1998 Register COUS:	AWTL éd	75/361,554 11/5/2008	9/23/1997	2,201,3 8 2		
Caps						
United States	ANVIL	75/524,866	7/24/1998	2,418,031		

76/135,387

1/2/2011

4/18/2016

Towels

United States ANVIL 4/18/2006 Registered

Pants for women and men

1/2/2001 Pegistered

300951

GOODS:

3,083,117

9/26/2000

ATT MARKS	FCR	REGISTRANT:	ANVIL	KNITWEAR.	INC.

Country	Mark Name	Grig App No	Ord App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Keg
pt Status	Sub Status Renewa	ارا ماجاد بداختی بطایقی مصنیه سال	عنائية سيتسأس اللاطائب	ينه فت المنتبية المنتبية المنتبية	
enited States 19/12/2004 Reg	ANVIL (Pink isrered Label)	76/\$59816 10/12/2014	10/30/2003	2,893,048	

12/18/2000 2,630,395 ANVIL and Anvil 76/182,193 United States 10/8/2012 10/8/2002 Registered Deelgm Scots:

Inguage products, namely shoulder bags, gym bags, back packs, sports bags, duffle bags and

United States Anvil Design 190,855

783,711 4/13/1964 1/19/2015 · L/19/1965 Registered 90003 Men's and boys' shirts

1/24/1998 2,409,194 75/525,252 United States Anvil Design

11/29/2000 Registered 11/28/2010 COODS:

3/13/2001 3,098,436 76/224,109 Inited Status Anvil Design

5/30/2006 Registered 5/30/2016

GOODS:

Pants for women, men and children

5/17/1982 1,289,117 United States BEACH BUM 73/365,163 8/7/2014 14/7/1984 Registered

ROSSILIS. Boys' shirts

Robes

03565

TRADEMARK

Country of Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renew		Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
المراجعة ال المراجعة المراجعة ال	مرده مود معارف المستخدمات المستخ		8/17/1928	252,466	Fig. 1
Omited States 2/5/1929 Reg.	BROADSTREET' istered and Design	S 271,164 2/5/2009	87 + 77 1.320	2327400	
300DS:					
Men's co.	ats and pants				
Trited States 9/11/2001 Red	COTON DELUXE	76/005,353 9/11/2011	3/21/2000	2,487,135	
CODES	CASUALS and Design				
Safets,	shorts, dresses , c	caps		v	
1/6/2004 Req	COTTON (desi latered BELUXE	gmi 76/465579 1/6/2014	11/8/2002	2,901,967	
Shires a	nd shorts				
Oniced States 11/14/1967 Req 60095:		139,371 11/14/2007	3/8/1962	838, 834	14
Men's, w	omen's and childre	en's raincoats			•
United States 11/16/1993 Reg	HIGH FREQUEN istered and Design	NCY 74/901,352 11/16/2013	7/30/1991	1,805,391	

Knit and woven shirts

GOODS:

Country Mark Name Org App Dt Orig Reg No Org Beg Orig App No

oc Status Sub Status Renewal بالمؤكمة فالمداعدات البالباء فبالبائدة المحدثيأتين الانتبا المصعبة البصديف

المستميلان المواجعة المراجعة بمداعد المحار بالمحاجة United States PREP CLUB 135,935 1/15/1962 739,421 10/16/1962 Registered 10/16/2012

20005: ·

Knit outer shirts for men, young men and boys

United States SCORE BOARD and 74/165,306 5/10/1991 1.828.907

3/29/1994 Registorca 3/29/2014 Design

Men's, women's and children's clothing, namely, shirts

United States SCOREBOARD 74/682,693 5/31/1995 2,082,066

1727/1997 Registered 7/22/2007 SCOODS:

Men's, women's and children's clothing, namely shirts

United States SPILL GUARD and 76/665,067 642472006 Filed

Design ROODS:

Clothing, namely shirts

United States SUN TEE 72/017,977 10/22/1956 651,789

7/17/1957 Registered 9/17/2007 : 33002

Sport shifts for young boys

United States SUN TEE 75/279,233 4/22/1997 2,161,820 6/2/1998 Registered 6/2/2008

GOODS:

Shirts for men, women and children

Country Ot Status	Mark Name Sub Status Ren	Orig App No	Org App Dr	Orig Reg No	Org
United State	s TEAK Registered	75/274,345 7/11/2010	4/14/1997	2,366,641	
Dress	es, shorts and hats	•			
United States 979/1997	s TEAK Registored	74/707,374 9/9/2007	7/20/1995	2,095,691	
Shires	\$				
United States 10/30/2001	s T OWELS PL O Registered Dealgn	9 and 76/134,925 10/30/2011	9/25/2000	2,501,952	
coobs:		. :			
Towels	3				ý
Mited States	s TOWELS PLU legistered Design	5 and 76/237,460 8/13/2012	478/2601	2,60 0 ,230	
Robes					
United States 10/23/1990 R GOODS:	: VALUE T legistered	74/006,416 - 10/23/2010	11/30/1989	1,619,239	
Shirts					
United States 8/21/1951 R	WONDERKNIT egistered Stylized	71/594,239 8/21/2011	3/18/1950	546, 897	
GUOUS:		·			

Stylized
GUOUS:
Boys' outer shirts and polo shirts

Reg

* * *	MADWC	EM B	REGISTRANT:	# N737 C.T.	PHITTHIPED	TWIET.	
24.30	11.65.55	90	RESIDENT	ANVIL	ANI INGAR	INC.	

	ommiry Ot Status	Sub	Mark N Status	ame Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No		Org Reg
	Atriigga 6 1 2/6/1996 COODS:	zur Sarbüda Register	ANVIL	The same and the same same same same same same same sam	165 4 2/6/2010	5/20/1994	3987	•	
	CIP	thing				٠,			
. 4	Argentina 1/31/1994 60085		ANVEL		1,866,077 5/3/2014	12/21/1992	1,500,806		* .
	cls	shing				<i>;</i>	*		
	Aruba 6/16/1993 60005:	Register	ANVIL be:		4/6/2013	4/7/1993	16, 171		
	Ç10	thing				•			**
	At uba 1671 3/1 993	Registe	ed	DELUXE	8/25/2013	8/26/1993	16,376		
	GOOGS:		by ANV Design						
	C10	thing							
	Australia 213/1997 GOODS:	Register	ANVIL red		647119 11/29/2014	11/29/1994	647119		
	্ৰ হৈ	thing and	footwea	ľ					
-	Asstalia 12/9/1999 Coope:	Register	ANVIL red		816748 12/9/2609	12/9/1999	816748		

Clothing, footwear and headgear

Country Dr Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
Austradia 5/2/2005	CHROMOZONE & Registered Design	1054370 5/2/2015	5/2/2005	1053270	
Clot	Jing, footwear, headgear				
Australia	COTTON DELUXE Registered and Design	609969 8/24/2013	9/24/1993	609969	
Clot	iffing			•	er e
Mustralia 8/5/1996	Désign	651381 8/24/2013	1 <i>/25/4.</i> 995	651361	
Clo	hing				
Auscealia 3/23/1977 0000s:	SURVIVALON Registered	305707 3/23/2008	3/23/1977	305707	
Wate	erproof clothing				
Austria 2/27/2002 90005:	ANVIL Registered	AM7886/2001 2/29/2012	11/13/2001	202 359	

AM7887/2001 1/31/2012 11/13/2001

201. 466

Glathing, footwest, headgear

Registered

Austria 1/6/2002

GOODS:

Clothing, footwear, headgear

Anvil Design

Country Dr Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No.	Org Reg
Banamas 5/26/1993 50008:	ANVIL Registered	15,825 5/26/2007	5/26/1993	15,825	
C1 01	thing				
Bakawas 10718/1993	COTTON DELUXE Reqistered By ANVIL and Design	16,090 10/18/2007	10/18/1993	16,090	
Clo	thing	V.		•	
Baesain 11/29/1497 20005:	ANVIL.	1940/97 11/29/2007	11/29/1897	22967	
Shi	rts, shorts, skirts, dres	ses and caps			
Sentain 11/29/1997 SOODS:	COTTON DETÜXE Registered and Design	1941/97 11/29/2007	11/29/1997	22968	
Shi	rts, shorts, skirts, dres	sses and caps			
Mahrain 9/30/2000	COTTON BELUXE Registered CASUALS and	2365/2000 9/30/2019	9/30/2000	28487	

Clothing

SOODS:

Design

 ** - 4 A & C & C & C	الما المالت	REGISTRANTS	an according	with the second second second	THE R. P. LEWIS CO.

		•			
nountry St Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renowal	Orig App No	Crg App Dt	Orig Reg No	org Reg
	السند شتبأ معاصر الهشا معداتين فيد		وقعيها بالابهام سار سيسب	- Waydaniani, wa file and - and a	, <u>,,</u>
Sooos:	ANVIL Registered	6725 10/12/2008	6/30/1993	81/7986	
	e de la companya de l				
Clo	thing, namely T-shirts				•
3enelux 8/14/ 139 7 50003:	ANVIL Registered	899406 8/14/2007	8/14/1997	615287	
		-			
Shi	rts, shorts, skirts, dres	ses and caps			
					•
inchiox	SCOREBOARD	43467	3/5/1980	365, 421	
	Begistered	3/5/2010			
	la de la companya de	10 miles			
Clo	thing	S 7			•
80 211 644 47 247 1993 2007 84	ANVII. Registered	22067 4/28/2614	4/28/1093	22067	
منوافق منوافق	transition of the state of the	10 J 4	·	•	
5H1.	rts, sweatshirts, and T-s	nirts	•		
Bermuda 11/4/1993	COTTON DELUXE Registered by ANVIL and Design	25572 11/4/2014	11/4/1993	25572	
TYPOS:		•			
5415	ም ች ው			•	
	 Tuest 				
	*		اللائف أو سرو فعالم في الد	caion c	
3011via 2/23/1995 GOODS:	ANVIL Registered	58100 C 2/23/2015	6/17/1993	58100 C	
The second second second					

Clothing, namely T-shirts

Country Mark Name Orig App No Org App Dt Orig Reg Wn Org Reg

The second of the States Reserved again and of the second second

20% nla-Herzegovina ANVIL 8X2972242A 8/25/1997 RAX972242
8/25/1997 Registered 8/25/2007

700**15:**

3228

Clothing, namely shirts, shorts, vests and cops

Sounda-Rerzegovina COTTON (design) BAS037144 A

DELUXE

Clothing, namely shirts

Sosnia-Herregovina COTTON DELUXE BAZ972243A 8/25/1997 BAZ972243

3/25/2000 Registered 8/25/2007

and Design

Shirts, shorts, vests and caps

Brazil ANVIL 818106816 10/14/1994 818106916

3/32/1997 Registered 8/12/2007

Clothes and clothing secessories of common use; clothes and chothing accessories for sports

Clothing

5:4211 COTTON (design) 826056040

11/12/2003 Filed

SCORS:

CHARLANA

Org Rec Org App Dt Orig Red No Mark Name Orig App No Country De Status Sub Status Renewal

محمد سنديد المحاشيات المحدث 10/26/2001 44321 56908 ANVIL Bulgaria 10/26/2011

10/26/2001 Registered

Clocking, footwear, headgear

37107 11/14/2001 57107 Anvil Design Salgaria

11/14/2011 14/14/2001 Registered coods:

clothing, footwear, headgear

MAIT 10/12/1979 TMA 259,228 445, 195 10 mg

5/22/2011 5/22/1981 Registered 30009:

Clothing, namely shirts and tops

TMA570,710 2/16/2001 ANVIL 1,093,161

11/14/2002 Registered 11/14/2017

Liggic products, namely shoulder bags, dym bags, back packs, sports bags, duffle bags and attethe

cases

11/6/2001 TMA579, 686

1,121,252 ANVIL Canada 4/16/2018 4/16/2003 Registered

GOODS:

Towels

2/16/2001 TMA580, 677 1,093,162 Anvil Design Canada

5/6/2018 5/6/2003 Registered GOODS:

suggage products, namely shoulder bags, gym bags, back packs, sports bags, duffle bags and artache:

cases

Country Ot Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
man dan ban ban dan jangkan kas Kanasa malah sa kanasa	the state of the first of the state of the s		المرات عنائلا عاليا	خما لنيد همهرت	land was the film of the
Canada 1/15/2003 G0005:	Anvil Design Registered	1,121,251 4/15/2018	11/6/2001	TMA579, 616	

Clothing, namely shirts, shorts, caps and dresses

the state of the s		*		
Canada	COTTON	(design) 1 160 948	12/3/2002	TMA606, 932
1/242004	Registered	4/2/2019		

Shirts

Canada 1/26/1996	COTTON DELUXE	779, 226	3/22/1995	TMA 453, 240
1/26/1996	Registered	1/26/2011	,	

Clothing, namely shirts

1			*		
anada	FASHION PARK		1/1/19	115	111/26065
3/17/1920	Registered	3/17/2015			
 	CLOTHES and				
 -	Planted Advant				

GOODS:

Men's coats, vests, pants and overcoats

ostrada 10/27/2003	TOWELS PLUS Registered Allowed	and 1,123,426 10/27/2018	11/28/2001	TMA593,136
	Design			

GOODS:

Towels

Mark Name Country Sub Status Renewal or Status

Orig App No

Org App Dt Orig Reg No

Org Reg

ا عادد عاداً

3/16/1981

TMA 292, 811

Canada 7/6/1984

Registered

466,981 WUNDERKNIT 7/6/2014

Boys' outer shirts and pants, polo shirts, shirt and pants combinations, of sotton, cotton

substitutes and

combinations of such fibers.

Chi le

ANVIL

386,934

8/12/1997

526.152

11/4/1998 Registered

11/4/2008

GOODS:

ANVIL

3008631

10/31/2001

1/21/2003 Registered

1/21/2013

3008631

GOODS:

China P.R.

Clothing

Chine P.R.

Anvil Design

3008632

10/31/2001

3000632

Registered

9/7/2007

1/21/2013

GOODS:

Clothing

Chana P.R.

COTTON DELUXE

960066705

6/5/1996

1094889

9/7/1997 Registered

Design

Supraise:

Jahrus

Country	Mark Na Sub Status		Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
			مستند استنداد ساخ بسواد	معرضي سارسايته يسلمونها		<u> </u>
China P.R. 1/28/2006	TOWERS	PLUS By	5146830 Filed			
	ANVIL a	ind				
GOODS:	Design			, ·		
Clat	hing, mamely robe	÷Ś				
	•					
Colombia 1/30/2004	ANVIL Rogistered		03 017494 1/30/2014	2/28/2003	279246	
GOODA:						
Clot	hing				. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Costa Rica LL/3/1993 50005:	ANVIL Registered		84,370 11/5/2013	2/26/1993	84.570	
, -MANUSI	· .					
C104	thing					
Costa Rica 5/10/1998		deluxe	111.716 6/10/2008	11/4/1997	107.799	
GOODS:	nestun					
Shi	rts, shorts, skirt	ts, dres	ses and caps			
				1 6 / 2 6 / 2 0 6 1	220011658	
Croatia 10/29/2001 30008:	ANVIL Registered		Z 20011658A 10/29/2011	10/29/2001	WYOGELONG	
010	bhinq					
				a santa s	##AAA3 ******	
Croatia 11/20/2001	Anvil (Registered	Design	Z 20011739 A 11/20/2011	11/20/2001	Z20011739	

•

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNI	TWEAR, INC.			
Country Mark Name Dt Status Sub Status Renewal		Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	org iteg
Do attaches and districts condition	والمستحدد المستحدد ال	سبب سرخي ينشني	محدرهم المدر معدمها سواميوست بعد	
معهمه المستحدث المستحدث المستحدث المستحدث المستحدث المستحدث المستحدد المستح	.	•		
Commin Trademark TOWELS PLUS B	y 004 860 565 Filed			
ANVIL and Destga			·	
GOODS:	•	•		
Clothing (Robes)			·	
Pompunity Trademark ANVIL NJ20/2002 Registered	002 246 346 6/7/2011	6/7/2001	002 246 346	
Towels		· .		
			3.5	
Community Trademark, ANVIL 8/27/2001 Registered COORS:	001 742 42 8 7/6/2010	7/6/2000	001 742 428	
<u> विषयुर्वनर्श्व</u>				
Trademark Anvil Design 10/2/2002 Registered GUOUS:	002 290 559 7/6/2011	7/6/2001	002 290 559	•
Clathing, footwear and head	igear			
Community Trademark Anvil Design 10/9/2001 Registered GDODS:	001 742 765 7/6/2010	7/6/2000	001 742 766	
Luggage				
Community Trademark CHROMAZONE 4 5/8/2006 Registored Design	004 411 559 4/27/2015	4/27/2005	004 411 559	•
- GOOOS2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the same of the		

coops: clothing, footwear, headgear

ALL MARKS FO	R REGISTRANT: A				Org App Dt	Orio Red	No	Org	Reg
country	Nack N Seb Status	Renewal	rig App	No		0119 889		كالماسيد	
or Segens				ميني	and the second second				
Community Tr 5/25/2004	ademark COTTON Registered DELUXI	12/	002 960 5/2012	763	12/5/2052	00Z 960	763		
3ನಿಸಚಿತ:									
Cloth	pain						*		
Community Tr	ademark COTTO Registered	2/2	011 497 28/2010	106	2/3/2600	001 497	106		
	CASUA Desig	LS and							
GOODS:					· ·				٠
Clot	bing, footwear.	headgear			÷				
Community T	rademark TÖWEL	s PLUS and	0022464 7/2011	52	6/7/2001	002 246	492		
3/2/2005	Registered Design	34	W. KOZE		•	•	•		
30005:							•		
Тоже	13								
10064 6/22/1994 10005:	ANVII Reqistered		850/9 3 /24/2005	š	12/24/1993	120.67	Š		
Clot	thing, namely s	hirts							
175198 4728/1993	ANVI Registered	L 4/	38,358 28/2014		4/28/1993	38, 358			
ು೦೦ ೦ಽ :									

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Mark Name Orig App No Country ot Status Sub Status Renewal _____

Org App Dt Orig Reg No

كموتيات فالمتاتين بالالا ** Or * 125 COTTON (design) 64468 11/18/2002 Filed

DELUXE

COODS:

Clathing

Cyprus 12/12/2000

COTTON DELUXE

59783 Filed

GASUALS and

Design

GOODS:

Clothing and headgear

ANVIL Crack Republic 2/16/2001 Registered

02 164428 2/16/2011

2/16/2001

240597

Org Reg

SÕCDS:

Luggage

Czech Republic ANVIL (baw) 4/27/1994 Registered

75804-93

3/24/1993

175, 929

360TS: ...

3/24/2013

Sportswear, activewear, leisurewear and underwear

Czech Republic 3/24/1993 Registered

ANVIL (color)

75803-53 3/24/2013

3/24/1993

176,100

ಸಿ**೧**೯೯೮: -

GOODS:

Speriswear, activewear, leisurewear and underwear

Czech Republic Amyll Design 2/16/2001 Registered

02 164429 2/16/2011

2/16/2001

240598

Luggage

TRADEMARK RFFI: 003480 FRAME: 0427 ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

The Constant The Shakes	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Key
in a grande se per se a grande se per a grande de la gran	and the second of the second o	men completely sold sold last purpose	لحديدة فتوعق يد جدائها لهد		رنسد سيب
Czech Republic	Abvil Design	OZ 173 078 10/25/2011	10/25/2001	246 772	

Clothing

ANVIL VA 04.469 6714/1995 VR 00.028 C/C/1995 Registered 1/5/2016 GOODS:

Shirts, including T-shirts; sweat suits, sweatshirts, caps, skirts, dresses; all of the above not for protective purposes

Dominican Republic ANVIL 2003-12122 2/24/2003 135075 5/15/2003 Registered 5/15/2013

Clothing

Equator ANVIL 36089 12/21/1992 186

Clothing

Clotbing

Clothing

2.7.1	MADING	ברום	BEGTSTRANT:	AMUTT	CATIMITAD	TNE

Country Do State		Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
3/14/200 50005:	ANVIL	T200103196 3/14/2013	10/29/2001	226549	
Ç	lothing, footwear, head	ğear			
france 16/29/20 60005:	ANVIL 01 Registered	01 3128490 10/31/2011	10/29/2001	01 3 128 490	
F 4	isthing				
Georgia 1/15/200	AIVIL 4 Registered	AN 2002 017043 1/15/2014	12/23/2002	M 15404	
Ö	lothing				į .
Georgia 2/24/199 SOODS:	ANVIL BRAN 6 Registered	0 2/28/2016	7/20/1993	1848	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	lething				
Germany 7/16/200 GCODS:	ANVIL 0 Registered	300 11 766 3/25 2/28/2010	2/16/2000	300 11 766	
f ³	lething				
Germany 9/3/1982 GDODS:	Begistered	D 1/31/2012	1/28/1982	1 036 574	

Clothing

ACT. MARKS H	on registrant: anvil kni	EWEAR, INC.		•
Country Dt Status	Mark Name Sub Status Remewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Red No
ermany	Anvil Design Registered	301 45 305 5/25 7/31/2011	7/25/2001	304 34 365
Clor	hing			
Germany 5/3/2000	COTTON DELUXE Registered CASUALS and	399 72 426.5/25 11/30/2009	11/18/1999	399 72 125
COORS :	Design			
Clot	ning		•	
74 many 6/1/1980 30005:	SCOREBOARD Registered	\$34 343/25Wz 12/31/2009	12/8/1979	1,005,943
Clot	hing, including books, s	lives and slippers		
20002: 2\13\1324 2\eece	ANVIL Registered	119,001 5/3/2014	5/3/1994	119,001
Shir	रिव			
36550 3717/1999 GC0781	COTTON DELUKE Registerad Design	132,443 3/7/2007	3/9/1997	132,443
Shir	ts		*	
2/16/1996	ANVIL Registered	1656-93 2/15/2016	3/17/1993	077,520

Clothing

Org Reg

ΛLL	MARKS	FOR	REGISTRANT:	ANVIL	KNITWEAR,	INC.

Country On Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Res
Gryana 1/4/1993 00008:	ANVIL Registered	14,011A 1/4/2014	1/4/1993	14,011A	
01.66	ting.				
95yeina 97371993	CONTON DELUXE	14,204A 9/3/2014	s/3/1993	14,204A	
GOQDS:	by ANVIL and Design	•			÷
©lot	Hing, namely shirts				•
Maiti 11/30/1993 GOODS:	ANVII. Registered	199-0 11/30/2013	4/6/1993	205/98	
Clot	hing				
Halti 673072000	COTTON (design Registered DELVXE	6/30/2014		50/143	
	thing		•		
Honderas 127 371993 90005:	ANVIL Registered	4972/93 12/3/2013	5/21/1993	58, 931	

Clothing, including shoes, boots and slippers

REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0431

Country Ot Status	OR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNIT Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Órg App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Req
Honduras 1/19/2005	COTTON (design) Registered DELUXE	. 10131-2004 1/1972015	6/9/2004	93,130	
Clar	hing, hamely shifts				•
Honduras 6/17/1998	COTTON DELUXE Registered and Design	13,189/97 6/17/2008	11/12/1997	71,946	
Shir	ts, shorts, skirts, dies	ses and caps			
Honduras 11/11/1994	COTTON DELUXE Registered	8447/93 11/11/2014	8/21/1993	60, 592	
9 00 0%:	Ry ANVIL and Design				
Clót	ming, including shoes, b	mots and slippers			
imnd Kong 12/16/1992 20005:	ANVIL Registered	92/19198 12/16/2013	12/16/1992	3739	
Clot	ihing				

2001 02623 2/15/2008

Luccade

ANVIL

Registered

Hong Kong 8/22/2001

WOUS:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0432

9599/2001

2/15/2001

Country Ot Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orlg App No	org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Re
Hors Kong 2/13/2001 300DS:	Anvil Design Registared	2001 02622 2/15/2008	2/15/2001	9259	
Lugg	iage				
Hong Kong 3/1/1993	COTTON DELUXE Registered Design	93 09259 971/2014	9/1/1995	9963/1995	
	idles of Clothing				
	Registered ANVII.	MO1 01099 2/20/2011	2/30/2001	169 488	
Large	ga ge			•	
aungary 4/1/2003	ANVIL Registered	H01 05724 11/6/2011	11/6/2001	174 787	
Çlel	thing				
Hungery 3/27/2002 3000s:	Anvil Design Registered	MD1 01098 2/20/2011	2/20/2001	169, 490	

HO1 05725

11/6/2011

Anvil Design

Clothing

Registered

Mungary 0'6/2003 0000s:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0433

175 339

11/6/2001

ALL MARKS FOR RECISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Country Dt Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
	A military and production and services and		چين حدد خيد		स्कृतिक्षेत्रीयार्थः स्थापना स्था
1 3/1993 13/1993	ANVIL Registered	271/93 8/13/2013	4/6/1993	675/93	
سيدون	and the second				

Clothing

Clothing

33023:

India ANVIL 921121 4/27/2000 921121 1/27/2000 921121 1/27/2000 Peglstered 4/27/2010 G0706:

Clothing

TOWELS PLUS

BY

ANVIL and

GOODS:

Towels

International ANVIL BRAND 562,982A/13/1990 Registered 11/13/2010 900US:

Design

Clothing

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL ENITWEAR, INC. Org App Dt Orig Red No Org Reg Orig App No Country Mark Name Dt Status Sub Status Renewal 10/24/2001 223070 2001/03354 Tresered ANVIL 20/24/2001 Registered 10/24/2011 GCCDS: Containg, namely shirts, shorts, dresses and caps 146937 ANVIL BRAND and ireland 11/20/2007 11/20/1990 Registered Device GOODS: Clothing

6/29/1993

157,802

reland COTTON DELUXE 2882/93
6/29/1993 Registered 6/29/2010
and Design

Clothing, namely shirts

Description

ANVIL 87024 4/7/1993 87024

4/7/1993 Registered 4/7/2014 cooms:

Shirts, caps and dresses

Israel ANVIL 147296 3/6/2001 147296 3/6/2001 50008:

.

15240] Anvil Design 147297 10/12/2001 147297 10/12/2001 Registered 10/12/2008

10/12/2001 Registered

Luccage

Luggagë

MIH. MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Org Reg Org App Dt. Orig Rog No Mark Name Orig App No Country Andreas Sub Status Remewal ساسطاليناسات التولياتينيين 88394 COTTON DELUXE 88394 8/2/1993 Trinel

Registered by ABVIL and

Design acous:

Shirts, caps and dresses

ANVII. RM2001C000667 Italy Filed بدورة المجارة والمارية **40003:**

dlathing

9/2/1993

2000Sz

26,122 Journe ANVIL 25/1439 4/15/1993 4/15/1993 Registered 4/15/2014

8/2/2014

Clothing, including T-shirts, boots, shoes and slippers

9/13/1993 26,123 25/1492 COTTON DELUXE Jamaica

9/13/1993 Registered 9/13/2014

by ANVII. and

Design

GOODS:

Clothing, namely T-shirts

1/29/1990 2,708,073 7,486/90 Japan 6/30/1995 ANVIL

Registered 2/8/2015 GOODS:

Clothing, fabric apparel accessories (including towels) and bedding

AIJ.	MARKS	FOR	REGISTRANT:	ANVIL	KNITWEAR.	INC.
------	-------	-----	-------------	-------	-----------	------

Coudlry Ot Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewa	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No
Japan 3/29/2002 17/08:	ANVIL. Registered	2001-000,050 3/29/2012	1/4/2001	4,555,390
Loge	jage			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Japan 3/29/2002 50085:	Anvil Design Registered	2001-005, 081 3/29/2012	1/25/2001	4,555,397
Clot Cloting/Q1	thing: footwear, fancy mastic footwear	dresses; special spor	ting/gymnastic	wear; special
Jopan 17/16/2004	CHROMAZONE L Registered Design	2004-053,744 12/10/2014	6/10/2003	4,823,812
odous:			•	•
Shi			12/17/2002	4,734,525
	COTTON (desi Registered DELUXE	gn) 2002-106,377 12/19/2013	1%\11\5008	Mr. 5347340
5000 5:	thàng			
, 010	erang			
Jordan 3/22 /199 6 GDODS:	ANVIL Registered	42541 8/22/2013	8/22/1996	42541

mi -- bing

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Org Reg Org App Dt Orig Reg No Mark Name Orig App No COSTRACTA fr Status Sub Status Renewal ----للمراجع فالمتا المحاضية فالمراجع المالات 9/20/2000 59015 COTTON DELUXE 59015 Corrier. 9/20/2010

342072000 Registered CASUALS and

Design

SOOUS:

BOODS:

TODOS:

Clothing

40310 1/27/1993 Kenya ANVII. 40310 1/27/1993 1/27/2014 Registered

Clothing, namely T-shirts

277,500 ANVIL 92-34919 12/16/1992 South Korea 10/22/1993 Registered 10/22/2013

T-shirts

29789 ANVIL 32053 10/7/1995 Kuwais 10/7/2015 -8/1/1998 Registered

30005:

Men's and boys' shirts, shorts, pants, coats, jackets; overalls and dungarees

48356 COTTON DELUXE 11/20/2000 45484

11/20/2000 Registered 11/20/2010

CASUALS and

Design COODS:

Clothing

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL MNITWEAR, ING.

Mark Name Country Sub Status Renewal Ot Status

Orig App No

org App Dt Orig Reg No

Org Reg

Latvia 9/20/2003 Registered

ANVEL

M-02-2056 12/20/2012

Clothing

Lebanon 4/27/1997 Registered

ANVIL

9/27/2012

9/27/1997

73739

M52168

coops:

Shirts, shorts, skirts, dresses and caps

Lepanon

COTTON DELUXE

and Design

9/27/1997

12/20/2002

73740

3/27/1997

Registered

9/27/2012

COUDS:

Shirts, shorts, skirts, dresses and caps

Lesotho

ANVIL BRAND and LS/M/97/00130

3/12/1997

TS/M/97/00130

9/171998

Registered

3/12/2007

Design

G0008:

Clothing, footwear, headgear

Lithuania

ANVIL

2000-2383

12/19/2002 48123

8/25/2004 Registered

12/19/2012

GOODS:

Clothing

Macedonia 10/30/2001 ANVIL.

2-1036/01

Filed

GOODS:

Clothing

MY MARKS FOR REGISTRANT; ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Org Reg imphary -Mark Name Orig App No Org App Dt Orig Reg No Sub Status Renewal

of Status ----

Mait's ANY 12/15/2000 Registered ANVIL 32643 12/15/2000 32643 12/15/2014

FOOUS:

Clothing

Majayeda

GOODS:

1/26/1993

VWAIT MA/415/93 Filed

Clothing, namely T-shirts

ANVIL Mexico 2/9/1993 436,085 160,159

Registered 6, 23/1993 2/9/2013 COODS:

Clothing, namely 7-shirts

Kezidu. ANVII. 478,914 4/2/2001 739,567 3/26/2002 4/2/2011 Registered

GOODS: Luggage, namely shoulder bags, gym bags, back packs, sports bags, duffle bags and attache

36859

Mexico ANVIL 515,492 11/7/2001 728, 426 12/13/2001 Registered 14/7/2011

GOODS:

Towels

479,050 4/3/2001 710.334 MAKE FORD Anvil Design

4/3/2001 Recistered 4/3/2011 SOODS:

Luggage, namely shoulder bags, gym bags, back packs, sports bags, duffle bags and attache cases

Country of Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Red No	Org Reg
%-8100 1/30/2002 Re GGODS1	Anvil Design	515,493 11/7/2011	11/7/2001	732,411	
Cloudi	বিত্ত				
Maxido 5/76/2005 Re	CHROMAZONE 6 Egistered Design	662,509 6/21/2014	6/21/2004	882,953	
1 .					
Shirts					
##X105 2/19/2003 R	COTTON (design) egistered DELGXE	579,155 12/10/2012	12/10/2002	783, 512	
Shirts					
79xiec 1/29/1998 R GOODS:	COTTON DELUXE egistered and Design	314,510 11/18/2007	11/18/1997	568, 805	
Clothi	ng, namely, shirts, sh	orts, skirts, d	resses and caps		
Newico 472571993 R	COTTON DELUXE egistered by ANVIL and Design	176,334 8/25/2013	8/25/1993	446,617	

GOODS:

Clothing, namely T-shirts

NII WARKS F	OF PEGISTRANT: ANVIL KNT	TWEAR, INC.			
Country Dt Starus	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
6/2/6/2600	COTTON DELUXE Registered CASUALS and Design	410,415 2/11/2010	2711/2600	:658, 999	
Clot	ำโกฐ				
Mexico 5/21/1999 50005:	SCOREBOARD Registered	370,525 4/9/2009	4/9/1999	610,347	
tiot	ching				
79 30 / 2002 27 30 / 2002	TOWELS PLUS an Registered Design	id 522,432 12/10/2011	12/10/2001	733, 477	
Towe	els				
Monaco 3/23/2002	ANVIL Registered	23469 3/28/2012	3/28/2002	02.23094	
Clot	thing				
Namibia 174/1993 90085:	ANVIL Registered	93/0016 1/4/2013	1/4/1993	93/0016	
Clot	thing				
	antilles ANVIL Régistéréd	1373 4/16/2013	4/16/1993	00998	

Clothing, manualy T-shirts

SDODE:

all Marks F	OR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNIT	TWEAR, INC.			
Country Ot Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
New Zealand 4///1993 30005:	ANVIL Registered	226,168 4/7/2014	4/7/1993	226,169	
clai	ning				
New 2ealand 8/9/1993	COTTON DELUXE Registered by ANVIL and Design	229,188. 8/9/2014	8/9/1993	229, 188	
Clot	elis i mar				
	witnig				
Nicaregua 9/13/2005 (XXXX)	ANVIL	2005-02590 Filed			
entral de la companya	hing, namely caps, robes	and shirts	•		
Migeria D/8/1993 COODS:	ANVIL Registered	16736/93 2/8/2014	2/8/1993	60789	
Clet	thing, namely shirts				
Sorway 171371334 19000S:	ANVIL Pegistered	93/1735 5/19/2014	4/13/1993	162, 745	
Ç1o	thing, namely T-smirts				
Nosway 5/30/2002 50008:	Anvil Design Registered	200112985 5/30/2012	10/31/2001	214.511	

Elothing

MIL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Org App Dt Orig Reg No Catintry Mark Name Orig App No Sub Status Renewal Dr Status ---.... ----188.267 ANVIL 7/2/1996 96.4045 Norway 2/5/1998 Registered 2/5/2008

SNOWBOARDS

30003:

Showboards, snowboard equipment and accessories

Norway COTTON (design) 200309681 10/17/2003 224655 10/20/2004 Registered 10/20/2014

HUUUS:

Clothing

Norway COTTON DELUXE 2000 01857 2/15/2000 206.547 1/18/2001 Registered 1/18/2011

CASUALS and

DELUXE

Design

CONTRACTOR CO.

Clothing

T.A.P.I ANVIL 68,897 12/29/1978 23,780 12/29/1978 Registered 12/29/2008 GOODS:

Clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers

Panama ANVII 66,894 7/16/1993 66,894 3/15/1995 Registered 3/15/2015

/ N/15/1995 Registered GOODS:

Clothing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0444

Org Reg

\$1.5	MARKS	FOR	REGISTRANT:	ANVII.	SNITWEAR.	INC.
7 . 50: 64		5. 7.3 5.7	5. Carlot Carlot Carlot 200 m e	£34.9 4 .1. 1.1	TATE T BELLEVIA	7 14224

Country Un Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
Famama 1/21/1998 CCOCS:	COTTON DELUXE Registered and Design	092066 1/21/2008	1/21/1998	92066	
	ts, shorts, skirts, dres	ses and caps			
Paraguay 971171999 GUUDS:	ANVIL Registered	21669-97 9/11/2008	10/27/1997	206832	
Shir	ts, shorts, skirts, dres	ses and caps			
Faraguay 10/21/1999 50005:	COTTON DELUXE Registered	21668-97 10/21/2009	10/27/1997	218624	
Shir	ts, shorts, skirts, asses	ses and caps			•
Peru 2/14/1995 GOODS:	ANVIL Registered	245, 958 2/14/2015	7/16/1994	13,377	
Clot	Ming				•
Peru 1/01/2000	COTTON DELUXE Registered And Design	94345 1/31/2010	11/3/1999	60843	
GUODS:					
Clot	ning				
PG1and 10/31/2001 G000S:		2-242426 10/31/2011	10/31/2003	R-162046	

elething

MIL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Org Reg Org App Dt Orig Reg No Country Mark Name Orig App No

Sub Status Renewal Dt Status

59681 11/22/1990 Poland ANVIL BRAND and 11/22/2010

6/9/1992 Registered Device

-ಪ್ರಾಕ್ಟ್ರಿಸ್ಟ್ S

Clothing

R-162045 10/31/2001 2-242425 Philand Anvil Design

10/31/2001 Registered 10/31/2011 GOODS:

Clothing

325469Z 8/7/1997 3254692 Portugal ANVIL

3/18/2008 3/10/1598 Registered GOODS:

Shirts, shorts, dresses, skirts and caps

8/9/1993 33,265 ANVIL 33.265

Frento Rico ANVI 3/9/1993 Registered 8/9/2013 GOODS:

Clothing, namely T-shirts

3/29/2001 56,088 Pwerza Rico ANVIL 56,088

3/29/2001 Registered 3/29/2011

6000S: Luggage, namely shoulder bags, gym bags, back packs, sports bags, duffle bags and attache

ซ์ซรลร

9/11/2002 57,711 Promythm Pico ANVIL

9/11/2002 Registered 9/11/2012 GOODS:

Clothing, namely caps

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNETHEAR, INC.

Org Reg Orig Reg No Org Acp Dt Drig App No Mark Name Country Sub Status Renewal ht Status ----..... سالم يدليا مرشوعة أأأ التكايم يتويد فيرسا أأ يدينوننا

56,091 3/29/2001 Anvil Design Puerto Rico 3/29/2011 3/29/2001 Registered

COCDS:

Luggage

5/14/2002 57,480 Anvil Design Fuerto Máco

5/14/2002 Registered 5/14/2012

GOOLS:

Shirts

10/2/2001 51,002 BEACH BUM Puerto Rico 10/2/2011 10/2/2001 Registered

coops:

Clothing, namely shirts

Poetto Rico (design)

COTTON

DELUXE

scops:

Shirts and shorts

1/3/1994 33,912 33,912 Puerto Rico COTTON DELUXE

Filed

1/3/2014 173/1994 Registered

by ANVIL and

Design

Clothing, namely T-Shirts

Jarar 3/12/2001

SPODST

25008 ANVIL

Goods: .

gristold

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0447

Docket

THE WEST FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL ENTINEAR, INC.

Country Mark Name Orig App No Ord App Dt Orig Reg No Ord Reg
Dt Status Sub Status Renewal

Qatar Anvil Design 3/12/2001

25009 Filed

Clothing

Qamar 11/25/2000 COTTON DELUXE

24280

Filed

CASUALS and

Design

30908:

Clothing, footwear and headqear

Assemble ANVIL M2001-05558 11/6/2001 49424 11/6/2001 Registered 11/6/2011 GOODS:

Clothing

Presian Federation ANVIL 2002703265 1/30/2002 250377 -/-1/2003 Registered 1/30/2012

rootweat and headwear

Russian Federation Anvil Besign 20022703267 1/30/2002 243111 4/10/2003 Registered 1/30/2012

Rough Airiga ANVIL 92/11346 12/28/1992 92/11346 12/28/1992 12/28/2012

GOODS:

GUODS:

GOODS:

Clothing

Clothing

MILL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

COUNTRY Mark Name Orig App No Stattes. Enb Status Renewal

Org App Dt Orig Reg No

__ ___ 8/11/1993 COTTON DELUXE 93/6861 South Africa 3/11/1993 Registered 8/11/2013

By ANVIL and

Design

diathing

3/17/1993 96/36 E-960/93 El Salvador ANVIL

10/2/2006 10/2/1996 Registered

SCOUS:

. e e :

GOODS:

Clothing

6928-97 COTTON BELOXE El Salvador Filed 11/10/1997

and Design COORS:

Shirts, shorts, skirts, dresses and caps

4/100 M Salvador 9/30/1993 COTTON DELUXE E-3588-93

12/2/1999 Registered 12/2/2009

By ANVIL and Design

Clothing, namely shirts

5/6/1997 433/62 Çaudi Arabia ANVIL 38673 1/16/2007

4/21/1998 Registered

GOODS:

Shirts, shorts, dresses, caps and jackets

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0449

Org Reg

93/6861

ALL	MARKS	FOR	REGISTRANT:	ANVIL	KNITWEAR.	INC.
-----	-------	-----	-------------	-------	-----------	------

Country	Mark Name	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Reg
ft Status	Sub Status Renewal	ا معامد میاند بند اساند بداند .	المعارض المعار	مناسب سيناس مناسب	مين مين مين مين مين المين المي
5 å udi Arabia 3/27/2002 Re	ANVIL gistered	69613 10/30/2010	2/20/2001	628/20	

Luggage

Serbia-Montenegro	ANVIL	z-1600/d1	10/29/2001	48304
3/4/2005 Register	red	10/29/2011		

Ciothing

	W (design) Z1395/0 3	10/21/2009	50067
2/23/2006 Registered DFLUX	10/21/2013		

GOODS;

Clothing, namely shirts

Singapore	ANVIL	5/9632/92	12/15/1992	9632/92
12/15/1992 GOODS:	Registered	12/15/2012		

T-shirts and shirts

Simospore	COTTON DELUXE	5/6000/93	8/4/1993	T93/06000C
8/4/1993	Rögistered	8/4/2013		
	hw ANUTL and			

Design GOODS:

Clathing, namely shirts

Slovenia	ANVIL	2-200170528	3/29/2001	200170528
10/20/2001	Registered	3/29/2011		
COOMS.			•	

Clothing

Dt Status Sub Status Ren	Orig App No ewal	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Req
Slovenia Anvil Desi 11/5/2001 Registered GCDBS:		11/5/2001	200171681	
Cloching			ì	
Signeria COTTON DEI 2722/2000 Registered CASUALS ar design	2/22/2010	2/22/2000	200070322	
(50 %)) 				
Clothing			,	
Sinvak Republic ANVIL (b& 7/12/1994 Registered GDODS:	7) POZ320-93 3/26/2013	3/26/1993	172610	
Closhing			٠.	
Slovak Republic AMVIL (co 7/12/1994 Registered GCODS:	ler) POZ319-93 3/26/2013	3/26/1993	172,609	
Clothing				
Slovak Republic Ahvil Des 1/10/2003 Registered GOODS:	ign POZ 3192-2001 10/29/2011	10/29/2001	201 860	
Clothing				
Spain ANVIL 13/25/2003 Registered	2548336 6/27/2013	6/27/2003	2548336	

Clothing

 STEEN IN CASE	5757.57	REGISTRANT:	K KITT T	SOUTH PRINTER TO ES	THAT
	F1.783	REGISTRABLE	MINVILL	CHILLENCY	£115.

Country	Mark Name	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orig Reg No
Dr. Status	Sub Status Renewal		جات تردي لابيا	
Surinam 3/4/1993 Goods:	AMVII. Registered	13,606 3/4/2013	3/4/1993	13,696
Clot	hing, namely shirts			
Sweden 4/8/1994 GOODS:	ANVII. Registered	93-03325 4/8/2014	4/7/1293	257,161
Clot	hing			
Gwîtzerland 10/16/1997 GOODS:	ANVIL Registered	08298/1997 10/16/2007	10/16/1997	A50.130
Shir	ts, sworts, dresses, ski	rts and caps		
Switzerland (0/30/200)		10407/2001 10/30/2011	19/30/2001	494.210
Clot	hing			
Switzerland 3/2/2000	COTTON DELUXE Registered CASUALS and design	02495/2000 3/2/2010	3/2/20 0 0	486.616
191 AUDN:				
Clot	hing, footwear, headgear			
Switzerland 4/6/1979 GGGOS:	SADDLE CLUB Registered	1829 4/6/2009	4/6/1979	299, 416

c Formina.

AT.	MARKS	FOR	REGISTRANT:	ANVIL	KNITWEAR,	INC.

Country Dr. Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Orly Reg No
Taiwan SVLV1977 GOODS:	ANVIL Registered	(65) -09643 6/1/2007	11/5/1976	89, 893
Clot	hing	•		
T21wan 5/1/2001 GOODS:	COTTON DELUXE. Registered and Design	88-649099 5/1/2011	10/6/1999	940598
Clot	hing			*.
Thatland 11/9/2001	ANVIL Regispered	471507 11/9/2011	11/9/2001	Kar166172
	hing, namely shirts, she	orts, dresses and caps		
	Tobago ANVIL Registered	21736 6/29/2007	6/29/1993	21736
Clot	King			
Trinidad & po/31/1995	Tobago COTTON DELUKE Registered By ANVIL and Design	21906 9/14/2007	9/14/1993	21906
n Satu	,		•	
Clat	thing			
Turkey 8/23/1993 90005:	ANVIL Registered	6001/93 6/23/2013	6/25/1993	143,918

Clothing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0453

Org Reg

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Country Dt: Status	Mark Name Sub Status Renewal	Orig App 1	to Org App Dt	Orig Reg No	Org Heg
Oniced Arab	Smirates ANVIL Registered	25180 2/2/2008	2/2/1998	26418	
Shirt	s, shorts, skirts, dres	ises and caps			
Enited Arab 19/31/2000	Emirates COTTON BELUXE Registered and Design	25181 2/2/2008	2/2/1998	26420	
Shirt	s, shorts, skirts, dres	ses and caps			
United Arab	Emirates COTTON DELOXE Registered CASUALS and Design	39318 11/12/2010	11/12/2000	31120	
Cloth	iing				
United Kingo	dom ANVIL	2333353	5/29/2003	2333353	

5729/2003 Registered 5/29/2013

accoss:

Clothing, footwear, headgear

United Kingdom ANVIL 10/22/2004 Registered GOODS:

4/30/2014

Cinthing, not including footwear

United Kingdom ANVIL 3/3/1988 Registered SUCCUS:

3/3/2015

1337307

2362253

Clothing, not including footwear

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, ING.

Country Org Reg Mark Name Orig App No Org App Dt Orlg Reg No Ot Status Sub Status Renewal --------سامنا الإدارية بنا يتدرجون

----**Uruguay** COTTON DELUXE 9/27/1994 272.751 272.751 1/5/2000 Registered 4/5/2010

and Design

GODS:

i-shirts

Uzbekistan MVIL Strong:

Docket

Clothing

Vonezuela. ANVIL 9/9/1998 16933-93 16933-98 0/10/1999 Registered 9/10/2009

GOODS:

Clothing

Venezuela. COTTON DELUKE 18202/93 10/8/1993 Filed Opposition

and Design GOODS

Clothing, namely shirts

British Virgin Islan ANVIL 2696 5/4/1994 2696

0/4/1994 Registered

5/4/2008 GOODS:

Clothing, samely shirts

Vietnam ANVIL 4-2005-06825 7/18/2005 Filed

47065:

Clothing, namely shirts and robes

ALL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT: ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.

Country Dt: Status Mark Name

Orig App No

Org App Dt Orig Reg No

Org Reg

Vietnam 2/3/2006 Sub Status Renewal

TOWELS PLUS and

4-2006-01511 Filed

Design

GOODS:

Clothing

MAL MARKS FOR REGISTRANT; COC GMBH

Connery	Mark Name	Orig App No	Org App Dt	Oria Rea No	Org Reg
or Status	Sob Status Renewal				··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	المناب عبد معد المعدد ا		management (management)		Marie and and a service
~~ ~~~~	لين المحالية الله المحالية الم			•	
international	ANVIL BRAND			562,982	
	gistered	11/13/2016			
COCCURS *					*

Clothing

Revised 8.16.06

Domain Name	Expiration Date	Registration Site
cottondeluxe.com	3/19/2008	Network Solutions
anvilknitwear.com	10/20/2010	Network Solutions
cdcasuals.com	5/24/2012	Network Solutions
towelsplus.com	3/24/2012	Namescout.com
source4activewear.com	6/30/2014	Network Solutions
chromazoneinfo.com	10/21/2011	Hostway
Anvil-underwear.com	10/21/2011	Hostway
chromazonebyanvil.com	10/21/2011	Hostway
anvil-socks.com	10/21/2011	Hostway
anvilknitware.com	12/19/2013	Hostway
goldrewards-doublepoints.com	5/25/2016	Hostway
anvilartgallery.com	10/21/2007	DataPunch.com
anvilorganic.com anvilknitwear.de	1/24/2017	Hostway

EXHIBIT B TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

List of Licenses

783761.1

EXHIBIT C TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Form of Special Power of Attorney

SPECIAL POWER OF	ATTORNEY (TRADEMARKS)
STATE OF) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), having an 10017, hereby appoints and constitutes, seven ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), and each of its	esents, that Anvil Knitwear, Inc., a office at 228 East 45 th Street, New York, New York erally, Wachovia Bank, National officers, its true and lawful attorney, with full power ority to perform the following acts on behalf of
other papers as may be permitted under the 3 Lender, in its reasonable discretion, deems reselling, or otherwise disposing of all right, to	ements, documents, instrument of assignment, or Security Agreement (as defined below) and which necessary or advisable for the purpose of assigning, itle, and interest of Debtor in and to any trademarks is thereof, or for the purpose of recording, registering smality with respect to the foregoing.
Execution and delivery of any and al which Lender, in its discretion, deems neces Subparagraph 1 hereof.	Il documents, statements, certificates or other papers sary or advisable to further the purposes described in
Property Security Agreement, dated of even "Security Agreement") and is subject to the Attorney, being coupled with an interest, is	suant to an Amended and Restated Trademark date herewith, between Debtor and Lender (the terms and provisions thereof. This Power of irrevocable until all "Obligations", as such term is in full and the Security Agreement is terminated in
Dated: February, 2007	ANVIL KNITWEAR, INC.
	By:
	Title:

783761.1

STATE OF:)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:	
to me known, who be	ing duly sworn, did depo AR, INC., the corporation	ose and say, that he is the, on described in and which executed the foregoing to by order of the Board of Directors of said
		Notary Public

783761.1

RECORDED: 02/13/2007